Credit Card Purchases 

Criteria: Internal controls over credit card purchases are crucial for preventing fraud, 
errors, and misuse of the Organization's funds. 

Condition and Context: In our test of five (5) credit card statements that included a total 
of one hundred thirty-three (133) transactions for the year ended December 31, 2024, we 
noted the following: seventy-one (71) transactions had no purchase order or any other 
evidence of approval, fifty-seven (57) transactions had no receipt, sixteen (16) 
transactions included purchase orders that were dated after the purchase date or